


THEFREEPRESSJOURNAL

MUMBAI | MONDAY | SEPTEMBER 5, 20166

����������������������
�����������������������������

����
��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������� �������������

�����������������������������
��������������������������

�����������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������

��������������������������������

������������������������������������������
�����������������

������� ��� ������ ������ ����� ���� ����������� ������� �������� ������ ��� ���
������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������� �����������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������

�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������

����������������������� ������������� ������������� ���������� ��� ��������������������
��������� ������������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����� ������� �������� �������� ��� ���� �������� �������� ��������� ���� � � �� ��
���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������

���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������� ��������������� �������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������

������������������������������������������������������������

���� ��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
� ����� ����������

����������������������������������������������������� ��������������� �������� ��������
� �������������� �������������� ���� �� ���������

�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
� �����

��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
� ������ ��� ��� ������ ��� ����� �������������� ��� ������ ��� ������� ��� ������ ����
� ����� �� �����������

�� �� ���� �� ��� ����� �� ����������� ��� ��� ����� �� ��� ���������� ����� ���������
� ������ ��� �������� ������ ��������� �� ���������������������� ����� ���� ������� ��
� ����� �� ����� �� �������������������������������

����������������������
���������������������

����
�������������� ����������������
������������������ �������������

������������������������������������������
�����������������

������� ��� ������� ����� ����� ���� ���� ������� �������� �������� ����� ��� ���
���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������

�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������

����������������������� ������������� �� ���������� �� ����������� ������ ��������� ����
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
���� ������ ������� ���� ���� �� � ��� ������� �������� ����� ���� ���� � � �� ��
������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������

����������� ���������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������� ��� ��������������� ���������������������������������������������� ���
������������������������������������������������������������������������

������������������������������������������������������������

���� �������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������

����� �������������������������������������������� ���� ���������� ���� �� ����� ���� ���
�����������������������������������������������������

�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
������

����� ���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������

�� � ���� �� ��� ����� �� ����������� ��� ��� ����� �� ��� ��������������� ��������� ������
���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������

���������������������

��������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������

������������������������������������

����

�������������

�����������������

���������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������

�������������������������������������������������������������������������

�������

������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�������� ����������������������������������������������������������������������������������

������������������������������������

������������������� ��� �� ��� ������������������������ ���� ��� ���� �� �����������������

������������������������������������� �������������������� ���������������������������

������������������������� ����������������������������������������������� �������������

������ ������������ �������������������������������� ��������� ������������������� ����� ����

������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

��������������������������������������������������� ���������������������������������������������

�������������������������������������� ���������������������������������������������

������������������� ������ �������� �������� ���������������� ������������������� �������������

���������������������������������������������������������������������������������

��� �����������������������������������������������������������������������������

��� ��������������������������������������������������������������������

��� ����������������������������������������������������������������������

��� ������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

������������� �������������� ����������������� �����������������������������������������

�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������

����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

��� ���� ������� ���� ��������� ������� ��� ���� �������� ���� ������� �� ������� ������

������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

������������������������������ ������������������������� ������������������������

��������������� ����� �� ���������������������������

��� ��������� �� ������ �� ��������� �� ���������� �� ���������� �� �����������������

�������������������������������������������

���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

��� ���� ��������� ����� ������� ���� ������������� ���������� ��� ���� �������� ��� �����������

������������������������������������������������������� �������������������������

����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

����������������������������������������������

�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

��������������� ��������������� ����������� ��������������� ����������� ����������� ���� ����

�������������������������������������������������

����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

������ ���������������������� ��������������� ��������������������������

�������

��������������

������������������

�������������������������������

Gujarat Ayurved University, Jamnagar

e-tender Notice

Shri Gulabkunverba Ayurved Chikitsalaya invites extenders

in two-bid system for purchase of ultrasonography Machine,

Tender form, terms-conditions and other relevant details

regarding above can be seen from website of university

www.ayurveduniversity.edu.in. Tender will be available online

from 10-9-2016,11.00 hrs. upto 30-9-2016,11.00 hrs. Last

date and time for online submission of rates will be 30-9-2016

upto 17.00 hrs. Last date & time for submission of Tender fee,

EMD along with supporting documents for Technical bid in

physical form will be 10-10-2016 upto 15.30 hrs. If possible

technical bid will be opened on 10-10-2016 at 16.30 hrs. For

more details contact Ph. : 0288-2676865. The University

reserves the right for accepting/rejecting any tender.

Dt: 26-8-2016

Mahiti/Jam/2016 Superintendent

INF/1421/16-17

HILTON METAL FORGING LIMITED
CIN : L28900MH2005PLC154986

Regd. Office : 701, Palm Spring, Link Road, Malad (West)
Mumbai-400 064

Email : secretarial@hiltonmetal.com; Ph. No. : 022-4042 6565

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 11th Annual General Meeting of
the Members of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 28th
September, 2016 at 4.00 p.m. at 701 Palm Spring, Link Road, Malad
(West), Mumbai-400 064 to transact the business as mentioned in the
Notice of AGM forming part of the Annual Report 2015-16.

Notice of AGM and Annual Report, inter-alia including remote e-voting
instructions, Attendance Slip and proxy form, Ballot Form have been
sent by permitted mode to all the members at their registered address
by 3rd September, 2016.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN THAT pursuant to the provisions of
Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the
Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and
Regulation 44(1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015,
the Company is pleased to offer e-voting facility as an alternative mode
of voting which will enable the Members to cast their votes electroni-
cally on the resolutions set forth in the notice of 11th Annual General
Meeting of the Company. The e-voting facility is being made available
at the e-voting portal www.evotingindia.com of Central Depository
Services Limited (“CDSL”).

The details of remote e-voting are given below :

1) The e-voting period will commence on the Sunday, 25th
September, 2016 at 10.00 a.m. and will end on Tuesday, 27th
September, 2016 at 5.00 p.m. Thereafter, the e-voting module will
be disabled.

2) The voting rights of Members shall be in proportion to their share
of paid-up capital of the Company as on the cut-off date 21st
September, 2016. Once a vote is cast by the member, he/she shall
not be allowed to change it subsequently.

3) The Company is also offering the facility of voting by way of physi-
cal ballot in lieu of e-voting and by way of ballot at AGM. The mem-
bers should note that those members who are entitled to vote but
have not exercised their right to vote by remote e-voting, i) may
send the duly filled ballot form at the address : Mr. Haresh Sanghvi,
Practicing Company Secretary (Membership No. 2259), at the
Registered Office of the Company not later than Tuesday, 27th
September, 2016 at 6.00 PM IST; or ii) may vote at AGM through
ballot , for all businesses specified in the accompanying notice.The
Members who cast their vote by remote e-voting or by way of phys-
ical ballot in lieu of e-voting may also attend the AGM but shall not
be entitled to cast their vote again.

4) A member can only opt for one mode of voting i.e. either through
e-voting, by physical ballot in lieu of e-voting or by ballot at AGM. If
member casts votes by more than one mode, then voting done
through remote e-voting shall prevail and Ballot shall be treated as
invalid.

In case of any queries pertaining to e-voting, members may refer to the
Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and e-voting user's manual avail-
able under help section at www.evotingindia.com or email at
helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com, Tel No. 1800 200 5533 (Toll free).

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN THAT pursuant to Section 91 of the
Companies Act, 2013, that the Register of Members and Share
Transfer Book of the Company will remain closed from Monday 19th
September, 2016 to Wednesday 28th September, 2016, on account of
11th Annual General Meeting of the Company.

For HILTON METAL FORGING LIMITED
Place : Mumbai Sd/-
Date : 5th September, 2016 YUVRAJ MALHOTRA

CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR

lenovo
Highlight



2 ‘ w§~ B ©, g m o‘ d m a , 5 g ß Q |~ a 2 0 1 6

CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
MOHMAMMAD HAMID NISAR AHMAD TO
MOHMAMMAD HAMID NISAR AHMAD
IDRISI AS PER AFFIDAVIT NO: PT 559633.

CL-1963

I HAVE CHANGEDMY NAME FROMDOLLY
RAMNIKLAL SHAH TO DOLLY RAMNIK
SHAH AS PER AFFIDAVIT NO: RC 078430
DATED: 23RD AUG. 2016. CL-1967

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM MR.
RAPHIK ISMAIL PATHAN TO MR. RAFIQ
ISMAIL PATHAN AS PER AFFIDAVITED.
DATE 30/08/2016 CL-074

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
BHARAT B. PATEL (OLD NAME ) TO
BHARAT BHANA PATEL (NEW NAME ).AS
PER AFFIDAVIT REGISTRATION NO. PV
285391 DATED 26TH AUGUST 2016

CL-249

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
BHARAT (OLD NAME ) TO BHARAT BHANA
PATEL (NEW NAME ).AS PER AFFIDAVIT
REGISTRATION NO. PV 285392 DATED
26TH AUGUST 2016 CL-249 A

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
RANJANA (OLD NAME ) TO RANJANA
BHARAT PATEL (NEW NAME ).AS PER
AFFIDAVIT REGISTRATION NO. PV 285396
DATED 26TH AUGUST 2016 CL-249 B

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
ANMOL PATEL (OLD NAME ) TO ANMOL
BHARAT PATEL (NEW NAME ).AS PER
AFFIDAVIT REGISTRATION NO. PV 285395
DATED 26TH AUGUST 2016 CL-249 C

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
RAHUL BABANRAO MORE (OLD NAME )
TO RAHUL BABAN MORE (NEW NAME
).AS PER AFFIDAVIT REGISTRATION NO.
PV 285393 DATED 26TH AUGUST 2016

CL-249 D

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
ABDUL GAFFAR (OLD NAME ) TO ABDUL
GAFFAR SHAIKH (NEW NAME ).AS PER
AFFIDAVIT REGISTRATION NO. PX 147483
DATED 30TH AUGUST 2016 CL-250

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM MRS.
KAISAR JAHAN RASHID SHAIKH TO MRS.
ZAIBUNISSA RASHID SHAIKH AS PER
AFFIDAVIT CL-450

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
SHALLABH TO SHALLABH BATRA AS PER
AFFIDAVIT CL-450 A

I HAVE CHANGEDMYNAME FROM JAHAN
FARHAT SHAIKH TO FARHAT MANSOORI
AS PER AFFIDAVIT CL-450 B

WE MR. WASIM AHMED MANSOORI AND
MRS. FARHAT MANSOORI HAVE
CHANGED OUR MINOR SON'S NAME
FROM MOHAMMED OWAIS MANSURI TO
MOHAMMED OWAIS MANSOORI AS PER
AFFIDAVIT CL-450 C

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM MR.
NANJIBHAI DEVDA TO MR. NANJI DEVDA
AS PER AFFIDAVIT DATE 03-09-2016

CL-450 D

I HAVE CHANGEDMYNAME FROMDIPALI
VITTHAL PARAB TO DEEPALI VITTHAL
PARAB AS PER AFFIDAVIT

CL-450 E

I HAVE CHANGEDMYNAME FROMSOHEL
DILSHAD ABBAS TO SOHAIL DILSHAD
ABBASI AS PER AFFIDAVIT CL-450 F

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM MARI
JEBAMANI GYANA SELVARAJ TO MARY
HENRY NADAR AS PER AFFIDAVIT

CL-450 G

NOTE
Collect the full copy of Newspaper
for the submission in passport office.

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM VILAS
CHHAGAN WANI TO VILAS CHHAGAN
CHINCHOLE GOVT OF MAHARASHTRA
GAZZETE (X-11190 ) CL-284

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
HAKEEMUDDIN ZAINUDDIN MULLAJI TO
HAKEEMUDDIN ZAINUDDIN SHAIKH AS
PER AFFIDAVITE CL-309

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM OLD
NAME: IDRESS ANSARI TO IDRIS ANSARI
AS PER AFFIDAVITE CL-309 A

I HAVE CHANGEDMY NAME FROM SATAN
KUMAR MURLIDHAR MAKHARIYA TO
SAJJAN MURLIDHAR MAKHARIA AS PER
AFFIDAVIT. CL-310

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
MAULA ALI QUTBUDDIN SHAIKH
TOMAULA ALI QUTBUDDIN SHAH AS PAR
AFFIDAVIT,DATE: 03/09/2016 CL-667

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
QUTBUDDIN HUSSAIN SHAIKH TO
QUTBUDDIN HUSSAIN SHAH AS PAR
AFFIDAVIT,DATE : 03/09/2016 CL-667 A

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
KHAJABEE QUTBUDDIN SHAIKH TO
KHAJABEE QUTBUDDIN SHAH AS PAR
AFFIDAVIT,DATE : 03/09/2016 CL-667 B

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
MANGALA SHANKARRAO PATIL TO
PRIYANKA PRADIP KADAM,AS PER
AFFIDAVIT,DATE : 03/09/2016 CL-667 C

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
PREMNATH KEDARNATH GUPTA ( OLD
NAME ) TO PREM KEDARNATH GUPTA
( NEW NAME ) AS PER GAZETTE NO.
U - 64547 CL-781

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
PUSHPA PREMNATH GUPTA ( OLD NAME
) TO PUSHPA PREM GUPTA ( NEW NAME
) AS PER AFFIDAVIT DATED 2ND
SEPTEMBER 2016 CL-781 A

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
SUKRUDDIN SULEMAN SHAIKH TO
SUKUR SULEMAN SHAIKH AS PER
AFFIDAVIT. CL-869

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
SHEFALI BEGAM NOORHASAN SHAIKH
TO SHEFALI SUKUR SHAIKH AS PER
AFFIDAVIT. CL-869 A

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
SAYYED SABAR BEGUM MEHMOOD TO
SAYYED SHAHAVAR MEHMOOD AS PER
AFFIDAVIT. CL-869 B

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
MANISHKUMAR VASANTHKUMAR TO
MANISH KUMAR BURAD AS PER
AFFIDAVIT. CL-869 C

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
JAMAL WARIS NISAR AHMED TO JAMAL
NISAR AHMED QURESHI AS PER
AFFIDAVIT. CL-869 D

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM MR.
RAJESH MAHENDRA CHOUDHARY AND
MRS. KAVITA RAJESH CHOUDHARY TO
MR. RAJESHMAHENDRA JAIN ANDMRS.
KAVITA RAJESH JAIN AS PER AFFDAVIT
DATED 27 AUG 2016 CL-902

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM MISS.
PUSHPA HIRALAL CHAVAN TO MRS.
SANIYA MOHD. ALI SHAIKH AS PER
AFFDAVIT DATED 31 AUG 2016 CL-902 A

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
MOHAMMED SHAHID BADRUDDIN
SHAIKH TO SHAHID BADRUDDIN SHAIKH
AS PER DEED POOL / AFFIDAVIT FOR
CHANGE IN NAME DATED (03/09/2016)

CL-993

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
ALTAMASH ANIS AHMAD MOMIN TO
ALTAMASH ANEES MOMIN AS PER
AFFIDAVIT CL-1

�������������������������

��� ���������� �������������� �������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������
���������� ���� �������� ��� ���� ���������� �������� ���� ����������� ����
���������� ������ ����� ��������� ����� ���� ����� ������� ���� ���� ��������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������� ���� �������� ��� ������ ���� ����� ��������� ������������� ��������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������� ����� ��� ���������� ��� ������� ��� ���� ������� ��� ���� ��������� �������
�������������������������������������� ����������� ����� �������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������
������ ������ ���������� ��� ��� �������� ��������� ����� ����� ������� ��� �����
����������� ���� ���� ������ ������ ��� ���� ��������� ��� ����� ���� ��������� ���
��������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������� ������ ��� ��������� ��� ������ ����� ��� ���� ��� ���� ����� ��� ����
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������� ���� ��������� ������� ���������� ���� ���� ��������� ��� ���� �����
���������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������������������
������� ������ ��� ��� ��������� ����� ���� ����� ���� ���� ��������� ������ ���
��������������������������������������������������������������������������
����� ���� ���� ������ ��� �������� ����� ����������� ��� �������� ������� ��� ��
���������

��
���

�

�

�

��������������

���������������

���������������

���������������

������������
�������

����������

����������

����������

���������������
���������������

�������������������
����������������

�����������������������
������������������
������������������������
�����������������
������������������������
�����������������������
�������������������������
����������������������������
��������������������������
������������������������
�����������������������
������������������������

������

�����

������

�����������������������
����������������

����
��������������

�����
�������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������

������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������

�����������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������

CAPROLACTAM CHEMICALS LIMITED
(CIN : L24110MH1988PLC049683)

Regd. Office : B/31, MIDC, Mahad, Dist. Raigad-402 302
E-mail : caprolactamcl@gmail.com,

Website : www.caprolactam.in, Telefax : 02145-233427

NOTICE OF THE 27TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING, BOOK CLOSURE
AND E-VOTING INFORMATION

NOTICE is hereby given that the 27th Annual General Meeting (‘AGM’) of the
Members of the Company will be held on Friday, September 30, 2016 at 10.00
a.m. at the Registered Office of the Company at B/31, MIDC, Mahad, Distt.
Raigad-402 302, to transact the business as set out in the Notice of AGM
dated August 13, 2016.
Electronic copies of the Notice and the Annual Report of the Company for FY
2015-16 have been sent to all the members [other than those who had
requested for physical copy or whose E-mail address is not registered with the
Depository Participants (‘DP’)] to their E-mail address as registered with the
DP and made available to the Company by the Depositories. Physical copies
of the said Notice of the AGM and Annual Report have been dispatched to all
other members at their registered address in the permitted mode. The said
Notice and Annual Report is also available on the Company’s website
www.caprolactam.in.
Pursuant to Section 91 read with Rule 10 of the Companies Act (Management
and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 42 of the SEBI (LODR) Reg-
ulations, 2015, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the
Company shall remain closed from Monday, September 26, 2016 to Friday,
September 30, 2016 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of the AGM.
In compliance with the provisions of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013,
read with Rule 20 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules,
2014 and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Compa-
ny is providing to its members, the facility to exercise their right to vote by elec-
tronic means on all the resolutions set forth in the Notice of AGM, through
remote e-voting facility (i.e. facility of casting votes by using an electronic vot-
ing system from a place other than the venue of AGM) provided by Central
Depository Services India Limited (CDSL).
The remote e-voting period shall commence on September 27, 2016 (9:00 am)
and ends on September 29, 2016 (5:00 pm). Members of the Company hold-
ing shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, as the case may
be, on the cut-off date of September 23, 2016, may cast their vote by remote
e-voting. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL for voting
thereafter.
Further, the facility for voting through ballot paper shall be made available at
the AGM and the members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting prior
to the AGM may also attend the AGM but shall not be entitled to cast their vote
again.
Any query/grievance in relation to remote e-voting can be addressed to the
Company at the address/e-mail/telephone/fax numbers mentioned above or
send an email to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com.

For Caprolactam Chemicals Limited
Sd/-

Date : September 5, 2016 Zaver S. Bhanushali
Place : Mahad Managing Director

DIN - 00663374

HILTON METAL FORGING LIMITED
CIN : L28900MH2005PLC154986

Regd. Office : 701, Palm Spring, Link Road, Malad (West) Mum-
bai-400 064

Email : secretarial@hiltonmetal.com; Ph. No. : 022-4042 6565

NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the 11th Annual General Meeting of
the Members of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 28th Sep-
tember, 2016 at 4.00 p.m. at 701 Palm Spring, Link Road, Malad
(West), Mumbai-400 064 to transact the business as mentioned in the
Notice of AGM forming part of the Annual Report 2015-16.

Notice of AGM and Annual Report, inter-alia including remote e-voting
instructions, Attendance Slip and proxy form, Ballot Form have been
sent by permitted mode to all the members at their registered address
by 3rd September, 2016.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVENTHAT pursuant to the provisions of Sec-
tion 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Compa-
nies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation
44(1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obliga-
tions and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company
is pleased to offer e-voting facility as an alternative mode of voting
which will enable the Members to cast their votes electronically on the
resolutions set forth in the notice of 11th Annual General Meeting of
the Company.The e-voting facility is being made available at the e-vot-
ing portal www.evotingindia.com of Central Depository Services
Limited (“CDSL”).

The details of remote e-voting are given below :

1) The e-voting period will commence on the Sunday, 25th Septem-
ber, 2016 at 10.00 a.m. and will end on Tuesday, 27th September,
2016 at 5.00 p.m. Thereafter, the e-voting module will be disabled.

2) The voting rights of Members shall be in proportion to their share
of paid-up capital of the Company as on the cut-off date 21st Sep-
tember, 2016. Once a vote is cast by the member, he/she shall not
be allowed to change it subsequently.

3) The Company is also offering the facility of voting by way of physi-
cal ballot in lieu of e-voting and by way of ballot at AGM.The mem-
bers should note that those members who are entitled to vote but
have not exercised their right to vote by remote e-voting, i) may
send the duly filled ballot form at the address : Mr. Haresh Sanghvi,
Practicing Company Secretary (Membership No. 2259), at the
Registered Office of the Company not later than Tuesday, 27th
September, 2016 at 6.00 PM IST; or ii) may vote at AGM through
ballot , for all businesses specified in the accompanying notice.The
Members who cast their vote by remote e-voting or by way of phys-
ical ballot in lieu of e-voting may also attend the AGM but shall not
be entitled to cast their vote again.

4) A member can only opt for one mode of voting i.e. either through
e-voting, by physical ballot in lieu of e-voting or by ballot at AGM. If
member casts votes by more than one mode, then voting done
through remote e-voting shall prevail and Ballot shall be treated as
invalid.

In case of any queries pertaining to e-voting, members may refer to the
Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and e-voting user's manual avail-
able under help section at www.evotingindia.com or email at
helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com, Tel No. 1800 200 5533 (Toll free).

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN THAT pursuant to Section 91 of the
Companies Act, 2013, that the Register of Members and Share Trans-
fer Book of the Company will remain closed from Monday 19th Sep-
tember, 2016 to Wednesday 28th September, 2016, on account of
11th Annual General Meeting of the Company.

For HILTON METAL FORGING LIMITED
Place : Mumbai Sd/-
Date : 5th September, 2016 YUVRAJ MALHOTRA

CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR

�������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

���������������������������

����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� ��� ����
����������������������������������������������������

��������

������������������������������������������������
�������� ��� ���� ���� ����������� ���� �� ����������� ����� �� ����� ���� ���� �������������� ����� ���������

�������
����������������������

���������������������������
��������������������
�����������������������

�������� ������������������ ������� ������� ��������������� ����������������������� ������������ ��������������� �����������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������� ���������������� ��������������������� ����� ���� ������������� ��� ���� ������������ ����������� ����������
������������������������������������������������������������ ����������������������������������������������� ���������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������ ��������������������������������� ������������������� ��������� ������������� �������������������� �������
��������� ����������������������������������������������������������������������� ������������������������������������ �����
������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������������
������ ����� ���� ����� ��� ����� ������ ������ ������� �������� ������ ������ ����� ������������������ ��� ���������� ���������������� �
������ ����� ���� ����� ��� ����� ����������� ��� ������� �������� ������ ������ ����� �� ���������� ���� ��� ����� ��������� ����������� �
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�����������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

����������� ���� �������������� ���������� ��������� �������������� ���� ����� ������������������ �������� �� ���� ����������� ���
����� ��� ���� ����� �������� ��� ��� �������� �� ���������� ������ ��� ����������� ���� ����� ������ ����� ��� �����
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

����������� ������������������ ������� ������������� ������������� �������� ����������� ������� �� ���� ���������� ��������
�������� ������� ����������� �������������� ����� ������������� �������� ������ ���������� ���������� ��� ���������
�������������������������� ���� ����� ��� ����� ��� ����� ���������� ���� ������ ������ �� ������� ���������� ����� ����� ��
��������������������������� ��� ��� ���� ��������� ����� ��� �������� ������ �� �������� ������ ����������� ����������������

���������������� ��������� �������������������������������� �����������������������������������������������
�������������������� �������������������������������������

����� ��� �� �� �� ���� ������������ � ��������� ���� ��� �� ��� ������ ������ ��� ����� ������ ��� ����� ��������� ��������� ���������� ���������� �������
�������������������� ���� ������������������ ��������������������� ��������� ������������ ������������� �������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��� ���� ������������ ��� ����� ��������������� ����� ������ ��� ��� ������������ �� ���������������� ������� ���� ����� ��� ��������� �
���� ���������������� ��� ���������� � ����� �������� �� ������������ ��� ���� ����� �����������
��������������� ����� ������ ����� ���� ������ ���� ��� ������� ������� ������� ��� ������ ������ ������ �������������� ������ �������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
��������� ��������� ��������� ������������� ������������ ������������� ��������� ������������ ��� ��������� ��� ������ ���� ���� �����
�������� ������� ����� ��������

lenovo
Highlight


